
Improving healthcare

Nursing home beds
Home care places
Daycare places 

2017

2018

2020

4,200
2,500
2,200

Adding

17,000
10,000
6,200

Total
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Additional healthcare services by 2020

Facilities coming up

• Pioneer and Punggol polyclinics
• Re-developed Bedok polyclinic
• Keat Hong and Tampines family medicine clinics

• Sengkang General and Community hospitals
• Re-development of Yishun and Ang Mo Kio polyclinics
• National Centre for Infectious Diseases
• Changi General Hospital Medical Centre

• New polyclinics in Bukit Panjang, Eunos, Sembawang 
and Kallang/Balestier
• Outram Community Hospital
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